
Revised April 1, 2024

Operation

運       行

Weekday

平⽇のみ

All days

全⽇

All days

全⽇

All days

全⽇

All days

全⽇

All days

全⽇

All days

全⽇

All days

全⽇

All days

全⽇

All days

全⽇

All days

全⽇

All days

全⽇

All days

全⽇

All days

全⽇

All days

全⽇

All days

全⽇

All days

全⽇

All days

全⽇

All days

全⽇

All days

全⽇

All days

全⽇

All days

全⽇

All days

全⽇

Sat.Sun.

Holiday

⼟⽇祝の

Weekday

平⽇のみ

Starting bus stop

始       発

Hirata

平⽥町

奥⼜

Koshuku

こしゅく

第1公園

Hirata

平⽥町

奥⼜

Hirata

平⽥町

奥⼜

Koshuku

こしゅく

第1公園

Koshuku

こしゅく

第1公園

Hirata

平⽥町

奥⼜

Koshuku

こしゅく

第1公園

Koshuku

こしゅく

第1公園

Hirata

平⽥町

奥⼜

Koshuku

こしゅく

第1公園

Koshuku

こしゅく

第1公園

Hirata

平⽥町

奥⼜

Koshuku

こしゅく

第1公園

Koshuku

こしゅく

第1公園

Hirata

平⽥町

奥⼜

Koshuku

こしゅく

第1公園

Koshuku

こしゅく

第1公園

Hirata

平⽥町

奥⼜

Koshuku

こしゅく

第1公園

Koshuku

こしゅく

第1公園

Hirata

平⽥町

奥⼜

Hirata

平⽥町

奥⼜

Hirata

平⽥町

奥⼜

Hirata

平⽥町

奥⼜

Via

経      由

Akakina

⾚⽊名

外⾦久

Akakina

⾚⽊名

外⾦久

Airport

奄美空港

Airport

奄美空港

Airport

奄美空港

Airport

奄美空港

Airport

奄美空港

Airport

奄美空港

Airport

奄美空港

Akakina

⾚⽊名

外⾦久

Akakina

⾚⽊名

外⾦久

Akakina

⾚⽊名

外⾦久

                                  Destnation  行先

Major

bus stops

主要停留所

Airport

奄美空港

Airport

奄美空港

Airport

奄美空港

Akakina

⾚⽊名

外⾦久

Airport

奄美空港

Airport

奄美空港

Akakina

⾚⽊名

外⾦久

Airport

奄美空港

Airport

奄美空港

Akakina

⾚⽊名

外⾦久

Airport

奄美空港

Airport

奄美空港

Akakina

⾚⽊名

外⾦久

Airport

奄美空港

Airport

奄美空港

Akakina

⾚⽊名

外⾦久

Airport

奄美空港

Airport

奄美空港

Akakina

⾚⽊名

外⾦久

Airport

奄美空港

Airport

奄美空港

Akakina

⾚⽊名

外⾦久

Airport

奄美空港

Airport

奄美空港

Airport

奄美空港

Hirata-cho Okumata / 平⽥町奥⼜ 6:30 7:03 7:56 9:23 10:53 12:23 13:53 15:23 16:53 18:00 18:37 18:50

Oshima byoin(Hosp.) / 県⽴⼤島病院前 6:32 7:05 7:58 9:25 10:55 12:25 13:55 15:25 16:55 18:02 18:39 18:52

Amami Shogakko(E.S.) / 奄美⼩学校前 6:34 7:07 8:00 9:27 10:57 12:27 13:57 15:27 16:57 18:04 18:41 18:54

Oshima Koko(H.S.) / ⼤島⾼等学校前 6:35 7:08 8:01 9:28 10:58 12:28 13:58 15:28 16:58 18:05 18:42 18:55

Nagatabashi / 永⽥橋 6:36 7:09 8:02 9:29 10:59 12:29 13:59 15:29 16:59 18:06 18:43 18:56

Koshuku Daiichi Kouen / こしゅく第１公園 II 6:43 II II 8:16 8:46 II 9:46 10:16 II 11:16 11:46 II 12:46 13:16 II 14:16 14:46 II 15:46 16:16 II II II II

Hiramatsu-cho / 平松町 II 6:44 II II 8:17 8:47 II 9:47 10:17 II 11:17 11:47 II 12:47 13:17 II 14:17 14:47 II 15:47 16:17 II II II II

Hamazato-cho / 浜⾥町 II 6:46 II II 8:19 8:49 II 9:49 10:19 II 11:19 11:49 II 12:49 13:19 II 14:19 14:49 II 15:49 16:19 II II II II

Asani / 朝仁 II 6:49 II II 8:22 8:52 II 9:52 10:22 II 11:22 11:52 II 12:52 13:22 II 14:22 14:52 II 15:52 16:22 II II II II

Asani Iriguchi / 朝仁⼊⼝ II 6:51 II II 8:24 8:54 II 9:54 10:24 II 11:24 11:54 II 12:54 13:24 II 14:24 14:54 II 15:54 16:24 II II II II

Asani Tunnel / 朝仁トンネル前 II 6:52 II II 8:25 8:55 II 9:55 10:25 II 11:25 11:55 II 12:55 13:25 II 14:25 14:55 II 15:55 16:25 II II II II

Nagahama / ⻑浜 II 6:54 II II 8:27 8:57 II 9:57 10:27 II 11:27 11:57 II 12:57 13:27 II 14:27 14:57 II 15:57 16:27 II II II II

Amami-chuobyoin(Hosp.) / 奄美中央病院前 II 6:55 II II 8:28 8:58 II 9:58 10:28 II 11:28 11:58 II 12:58 13:28 II 14:28 14:58 II 15:58 16:28 II II II II
Naze joint government bldg. / 名瀬合同庁舎

前
II 6:57 II II 8:30 9:00 II 10:00 10:30 II 11:30 12:00 II 13:00 13:30 II 14:30 15:00 II 16:00 16:30 II II II II

Shiohama Iriguchi / 塩浜⼊⼝ II 6:58 II II 8:31 9:01 II 10:01 10:31 II 11:31 12:01 II 13:01 13:31 II 14:31 15:01 II 16:01 16:31 II II II II

Shimabus Headquarters / しまバス本社前 II 7:04 II 8:12 8:37 9:07 9:39 10:07 10:37 11:09 11:37 12:07 12:39 13:07 13:37 14:09 14:37 15:07 15:39 16:07 16:37 17:09 II II II

Suehiro-dori / 末広通り 6:37 7:05 7:10 8:03 8:38 9:08 9:30 10:08 10:38 11:00 11:38 12:08 12:30 13:08 13:38 14:00 14:38 15:08 15:30 16:08 16:38 17:00 18:07 18:44 18:57

Amami City Hall / 奄美市役所前 6:38 7:06 7:11 8:04 8:39 9:09 9:31 10:09 10:39 11:01 11:39 12:09 12:31 13:09 13:39 14:01 14:39 15:09 15:31 16:09 16:39 17:01 18:08 18:45 18:58

Naze Post Office / 名瀬郵便局前 6:39 7:07 7:12 8:05 8:40 9:10 9:32 10:10 10:40 11:02 11:40 12:10 12:32 13:10 13:40 14:02 14:40 15:10 15:32 16:10 16:40 17:02 18:09 18:46 18:59

Hotel West Court / ウエストコート前 II 7:09 II 8:07 8:42 9:12 9:34 10:12 10:42 11:04 11:42 12:12 12:34 13:12 13:42 14:04 14:42 15:12 15:34 16:12 16:42 17:04 II II II

Wakoen / 和光園前 II II II 8:16 II II 9:43 II II 11:13 II II 12:43 II II 14:13 II II 15:43 II II 17:13 II II II

Ariya iriguchi / 有屋⼊⼝ II II II 8:19 II II 9:46 II II 11:16 II II 12:46 II II 14:16 II II 15:46 II II 17:16 II II II

Sadaikuma / 佐⼤熊(県道沿い) 6:45 7:13 7:18 II 8:48 9:18 II 10:18 10:48 II 11:48 12:18 II 13:18 13:48 II 14:48 15:18 II 16:18 16:48 II 18:15 18:52 19:05

Daiwa Daikuma Store / だいわ⼤熊店前 6:51 7:19 7:24 II 8:54 9:24 II 10:24 10:54 II 11:54 12:24 II 13:24 13:54 II 14:54 15:24 II 16:24 16:54 II 18:21 18:58 19:11

Uragami Nogyo Shikenjo / 浦上農業試験場前 6:52 7:20 7:25 8:20 8:55 9:25 9:47 10:25 10:55 11:17 11:55 12:25 12:47 13:25 13:55 14:17 14:55 15:25 15:47 16:25 16:55 17:17 18:22 18:59 19:12

Big 2 store / ビッグII前 7:04 7:29 7:37 8:29 9:04 9:34 9:56 10:34 11:04 11:26 12:04 12:34 12:56 13:34 14:04 14:26 15:04 15:34 15:56 16:34 17:04 17:26 18:34 19:11 19:24

Tatsugo Town Hall / ⿓郷町役場前 7:12 7:35 7:45 8:35 9:10 9:40 10:02 10:40 11:10 11:32 12:10 12:40 13:02 13:40 14:10 14:32 15:10 15:40 16:02 16:40 17:10 17:32 18:42 19:19 19:32

Yanyu Hisakura Restaurant / 屋⼊ひさ倉前 7:15 7:38 7:48 8:38 9:13 9:43 10:05 10:43 11:13 11:35 12:13 12:43 13:05 13:43 14:13 14:35 15:13 15:43 16:05 16:43 17:13 17:35 18:45 19:22 19:35

Oshima Tsumugi-mura / ⼤島紬村⼊⼝ 7:17 7:40 7:50 8:40 9:15 9:45 10:07 10:45 11:15 11:37 12:15 12:45 13:07 13:45 14:15 14:37 15:15 15:45 16:07 16:45 17:15 17:37 18:47 19:24 19:37

Akaogi Post Office / ⾚尾⽊郵便局前 7:19 7:42 7:52 8:42 9:17 9:47 10:09 10:47 11:17 11:39 12:17 12:47 13:09 13:47 14:17 14:39 15:17 15:47 16:09 16:47 17:17 17:39 18:49 19:26 19:39

Basyayama / ばしゃ⼭ II 7:45 II 8:45 9:20 9:50 10:12 10:50 11:20 11:42 12:20 12:50 13:12 13:50 14:20 14:42 15:20 15:50 16:12 16:50 17:20 17:42 II II II

Tsuchihama / ⼟浜 II 7:49 II 8:49 9:24 9:54 10:16 10:54 11:24 11:46 12:24 12:54 13:16 13:54 14:24 14:46 15:24 15:54 16:16 16:54 17:24 17:46 II II II

Amami park(Mus.) / 奄美パーク II ↓ II ↓ 9:28 9:58 10:20 10:58 11:28 11:50 12:28 12:58 13:20 13:58 14:28 14:50 15:28 15:58 16:20 16:58 17:28 17:50 II II II

Amami Airport / 奄美空港 7:47 7:56 8:20 9:03 9:33 10:03 10:25 11:03 11:33 11:55 12:33 13:03 13:25 14:03 14:33 14:55 15:33 16:03 16:25 17:03 17:33 17:55 19:17 19:54 20:07

Kasari Town Office / 奄美市笠利総合⽀所前 7:37 8:10 9:14 10:43 12:13 13:43 15:13 16:43 18:13 19:07 19:44 19:57

Akakina Sotoganeku /⾚⽊名外⾦久 7:36 8:09 9:15 10:44 12:14 13:44 15:14 16:44 18:14 19:06 19:43 19:56

Timetable: Airport lines

しまバス空港線主要バス停時刻表
You can search bus fare and routes by google maps.

From Naze City area To Airport

名瀬市街地→奄美空港・⾚⽊名⽅⾯行き

There are no direct route between the Amami Airport and Koniya(Setouchi

Uminoeki). You will need to make a transfer at bus stop of "Shimabus

Headquarters"  .


